

To, 23 December 2023

The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 973250

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Receipt of Certificate of Registration to act as Corporate Agent (Composite).

Ref.: Bajaj Housing Finance Limited ("the Company")

We wish to inform you that the Company is in receipt of certificate of registration from the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) to act as Corporate Agent (Composite). The Registration no. is CA0885 and the said registration is valid for 3 years from 22 December 2023 to 21 December 2026.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Housing Finance Limited

Atul Patni Company SecretaryMembership No: F10094

Email id:- bhflinvestor.service@bajajfinserv.in

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

www.bajajhousingfinance.in





